Smith College (Mass.) (28-3) -vs- UW-Oshkosh (24-6)
03/08/24 at Brunswick, Maine | Morrell Gymnasium

Date: 03/08/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 00 P00 Smith College (Mass.) 10] 20| 15| 16| 61

Site: Brunswick, Maine | Morrell Gymnasium UW-Oshkosh 13 15 12 19 59

Referees: Tourigny, Garay, Walsh

Notes: NCAA Division III Tournament - Third Round

Smith College (Mass.) 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Jessie Ruffner * 40 9-20 0-1 5-5 1-8 9 2 3 3 0 2 23

13 Jane Loo & 33 6-9 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 3 0 2 0 0 14

15 Sofia Rosa * 33 4-10 0-0 3-3 3-5 8 4 0 4 1 0 11

05 Ally Yamada & 35 1-7 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 3

22  Hannah Martin * 39 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 1 2

03 Selam Maher 14 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 8

02 Jazmyn Washington 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 201 23-53 5-10 10-10 10-26 36 14 9 15 1 4 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33% 1-1 100.00% 1-1 100.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 3-6 50.00% 5-5 100.00%

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 1-2 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 0-1 0.00% 2-2  100.00%

Total 23-53 43.4% 5-10 50.0% 10-10 100.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

UW-Oshkosh 59

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 5

Bench Points: 8

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 9 2nd-04:48

Fast Break Points: 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kayce Vaile * 24 4-7 2-3 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 2 1 2 12
15 Kennedy Osterman i 35 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 4 0 2 8
21 Avery Poole * 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
12  Bridget Froehlke & 33 1-8 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 5 1 1 1 2
03 Sarah Hardwick * 22 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
00 Kate Huml 27 7-14 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0o 17
33  Mallory Hoitink 16 5-8 3-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 2 1 0 14
30 Mahra Wieman 18 0-3 0-2 1-1 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 1 1
10  Olivia Argall 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Mayah Holzhueter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 199 22-59 11-25 4-4 10-21 31 14 12 13 3 6 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-19 26.32% 3-7 42.86% 0-0 0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86% 3-8 37.50% 0-0 0.00%
3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77% 2-5 40.00% 2-2 100.00%
4th Quarter 7-13 53.85% 3-5 60.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 12

22-59 37.3%

Bench Points: 32

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

11-25 44.0%

Points in the Paint: 12

Largest Lead: 5 1st-02:54

4-4 100.0%

Fast Break Points: 0



Smith College (Mass.) 10

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Jessie Ruffner 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
13  Jane Loo 10 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5
15  Sofia Rosa 10 1-4 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 3
5 Ally Yamada 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22  Hannah Martin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Selam Maher 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jazmyn Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-12 1-1 1-1 2-6 8 3 2 5 1 1 10

100.0
33.3% % 100.0%

UW-Oshkosh 13
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kayce Vaile 6 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
15 Kennedy Osterman 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0
21  Avery Poole 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Bridget Froehlke 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Sarah Hardwick 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
0 Kate Huml 6 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
33  Mallory Hoitink 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mahra Wieman 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Olivia Argall 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mayah Holzhueter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-19 3-7 0-0 8-6 14 4 3 4 0 2 13

26.3% 42.9% NaN



Smith College (Mass.) 20

2nd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Jessie Ruffner 10 3-6 0-0 1-1 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 0 7
13  Jane Loo 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Sofia Rosa 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
5 Ally Yamada 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
22  Hannah Martin 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Selam Maher 10 2-2 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 8
2 Jazmyn Washington 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 6-14 3-6 5-5 4-7 11 4 3 5 0 1 20
42.9% 50.0% 100.0%
UW-Oshkosh 15
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kayce Vaile 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
15 Kennedy Osterman 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
21 Avery Poole 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Bridget Froehlke 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Sarah Hardwick 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kate Huml 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33  Mallory Hoitink 7 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8
30 Mahra Wieman 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
10  Olivia Argall 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mayah Holzhueter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 6-14 3-8 0-0 1-4 5 4 3 3 1 2 15

42.9% 37.5% NaN



Smith College (Mass.) 15

3rd Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Jessie Ruffner 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
13  Jane Loo 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
15  Sofia Rosa 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
5 Ally Yamada 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Hannah Martin 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
3 Selam Maher 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jazmyn Washington 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 6-14 1-2 2-2 1-8 9 3 3 0 0 0 15
42.9% 50.0% 100.0%
UW-Oshkosh 12
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Kayce Vaile 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
15 Kennedy Osterman 9 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Avery Poole 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Bridget Froehlke 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
3 Sarah Hardwick 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
0 Kate Huml 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33  Mallory Hoitink 0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
30 Mahra Wieman 6 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
10  Olivia Argall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mayah Holzhueter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 49 4-13 2-5 2-2 1-7 8 3 2 2 1 0 12

30.8% 40.0% 100.0%



Smith College (Mass.) 16

4th Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14  Jessie Ruffner 10 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 8
13  Jane Loo 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
15  Sofia Rosa 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
5 Ally Yamada 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Hannah Martin 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
3 Selam Maher 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Jazmyn Washington 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 51 7-13 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 4 1 5 0 2 16
53.8% 0.0% 100.0%
UW-Oshkosh 19
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34  Kayce Vaile 10 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
15 Kennedy Osterman 10 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
21 Avery Poole 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12  Bridget Froehlke 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 1 0
3 Sarah Hardwick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Kate Huml 8 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
33  Mallory Hoitink 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5
30 Mahra Wieman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Olivia Argall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mayah Holzhueter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 50 7-13 3-5 2-2 0-4 4 3 4 4 1 2 19

53.8% 60.0% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Smith College (Mass.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-Oshkosh
09:40 MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
== REBOUND OFF by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
09:26 MISS LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE

-- REBOUND OFF by VAILE,KAYCE
09:22 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LOO,JANE 09:02 3-2 V1
ASSIST by MARTIN,HANNAH --

08:29 MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by ROSA,SOFIA --
GOOD JUMPER by LOO,JANE 08:22 5-2 V3

08:04 MISS 3PTR by POOLE,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by ROSA,SOFIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA(in the paint) 07:36 7-2 V5
ASSIST by YAMADA,ALLY --

07:29 FOUL by VAILE,KAYCE
GOOD FT by ROSA,SOFIA 07:29 8-2 V6
07:19 MISS JUMPER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
o= REBOUND OFF by HARDWICK,SARAH
07:13 MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SARAH
o= REBOUND OFF by HARDWICK,SARAH
07:09 MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE o=
TURNOVER by LOO,JANE 06:59
06:56 STEAL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
06:46 TURNOVER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by LOO,JANE 06:39
FOUL by LOO,JANE 06:39
06:23 MISS LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE
BLOCK by ROSA,SOFIA 06:23
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:14 MISS JUMPER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
o= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:11 SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA
06:11 SUB IN by HUML,KATE
06:11 SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY
06:11 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH

06:04 8-5 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by VAILE,KAYCE
o= ASSIST by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

MISS JUMPER by YAMADA,ALLY 05:42
o= REBOUND DEF by VAILE,KAYCE
05:21 TURNOVER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
TURNOVER by ROSA,SOFIA 05:06
05:06 STEAL by VAILE,KAYCE
FOUL by ROSA,SOFIA 05:06
04:46 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by HUML,KATE
o= ASSIST by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
04:34 FOUL by HUML,KATE
04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:19 FOUL by VAILE,KAYCE
04:19 SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH
04:19 SUB OUT by VAILE,KAYCE
MISS LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE 04:16
-- REBOUND DEF by WIEMAN,MAHRA
03:58 TURNOVER by HARDWICK,SARAH
STEAL by RUFFNER,JESSIE 03:56
MISS LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
03:35 8-10 H2 GOOD JUMPER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET



MISS LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA

MISS JUMPER by ROSA,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,HANNAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by RUFFNER,JESSIE

SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM

SUB OUT by YAMADA,ALLY
TURNOVER by MARTIN,HANNAH
FOUL by MAHER,SELAM

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by LOO,JANE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA

REBOUND OFF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Smith College (Mass.)

00:07 10-13

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

H3

REBOUND DEF by HUML,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by HUML,KATE
ASSIST by HARDWICK,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by WIEMAN,MAHRA
MISS JUMPER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

SUB IN by ARGALL,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
TURNOVER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by ARGALL,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by ARGALL,OLIVIA

MISS LAYUP by WIEMAN,MAHRA

REBOUND DEF by HUML,KATE

MISS LAYUP by HUML,KATE

FOUL by HARDWICK,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by ARGALL,OLIVIA
REBOUND OFF by WIEMAN,MAHRA

HOME TEAM: UW-Oshkosh

SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM
SUB OUT by YAMADA,ALLY

TURNOVER by ROSA,SOFIA

SUB IN by YAMADA,ALLY
SUB OUT by LOO,JANE
TURNOVER by ROSA,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by ROSA,SOFIA
TURNOVER by YAMADA,ALLY

FOUL by YAMADA,ALLY

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
GOOD 3PTR by MAHER,SELAM
ASSIST by RUFFNER,JESSIE

10:00
10:00
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:54
09:41
09:29
09:29
09:29
09:09
08:41
08:27
08:27
08:27
08:10

07:57

07:50 12-13
07:39

07:33 15-13

H1

V2

SUB IN by ARGALL,OLIVIA
SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA
SUB OUT by VAILE,KAYCE
SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY

TURNOVER by WIEMAN,MAHRA

MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

STEAL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

REBOUND OFF by WIEMAN,MAHRA
MISS LAYUP by HARDWICK,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by WIEMAN,MAHRA



07:07 MISS 3PTR by WIEMAN,MAHRA
REBOUND DEF by ROSA,SOFIA --

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE(in the paint) 06:56 17-13 V4
06:54 FOUL by HARDWICK,SARAH
GOOD FT by RUFFNER,JESSIE 06:54 18-13 V5
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN 06:54
SUB OUT by ROSA,SOFIA 06:54
06:54 SUB IN by HOITINK,MALLORY
06:54 SUB IN by VAILE,KAYCE
06:54 SUB IN by HUML,KATE
06:54 SUB IN by POOLE,AVERY
06:54 SUB OUT by WIEMAN,MAHRA
06:54 SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
06:54 SUB OUT by ARGALL,OLIVIA
06:54 SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH
06:44 TURNOVER by HOITINK,MALLORY
STEAL by MAHER,SELAM 06:41
MISS LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE 06:36
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN -
GOOD 3PTR by MAHER,SELAM 06:33 21-13 V8
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:28
06:18 TURNOVER by POOLE,AVERY
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN 05:58
05:39 21-15 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HUML,KATE
GOOD JUMPER by RUFFNER,JESSIE 05:23 23-15 V8
05:08 23-17 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HUML,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY 04:48 26-17 V9

ASSIST by MAHER,SELAM ==
04:30 26-20 V6 GOOD 3PTR by VAILE,KAYCE
== ASSIST by HOITINK,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY 04:12
REBOUND OFF by YAMADA,ALLY ==
MISS LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE 04:01
04:01 BLOCK by VAILE,KAYCE

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,HANNAH 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by POOLE,AVERY
03:31 26-23 V3 GOOD 3PTR by HOITINK,MALLORY
-- ASSIST by VAILE,KAYCE

03:01 FOUL by HOLZHUETER,MAYAH
GOOD FT by MAHER,SELAM 03:01 27-23 V4
GOOD FT by MAHER,SELAM 03:01 28-23 V5
SUB IN by ROSA,SOFIA 03:01
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN 03:01
03:01 SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA
03:01 SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
03:01 SUB OUT by VAILE,KAYCE
03:01 SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY
FOUL by RUFFNER,JESSIE 02:49
02:37 MISS JUMPER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE --
MISS JUMPER by RUFFNER,JESSIE 02:31
REBOUND OFF by ROSA,SOFIA --

02:26 FOUL by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
GOOD FT by ROSA,SOFIA 02:26 29-23 V6
GOOD FT by ROSA,SOFIA 02:26 30-23 V7
SUB IN by LOO,JANE 02:26
SUB OUT by YAMADA,ALLY 02:26
02:02 30-25 V5 GOOD LAYUP by HOITINK,MALLORY(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY



01:36 30-28 V2 GOOD 3PTR by HOITINK,MALLORY
-- ASSIST by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

00:54 MISS 3PTR by HUML,KATE
REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE --

00:44 FOUL by HOITINK,MALLORY
TURNOVER by MARTIN,HANNAH 00:33

00:33 STEAL by WIEMAN,MAHRA
FOUL by ROSA,SOFIA 00:33
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN 00:33
SUB OUT by ROSA,SOFIA 00:33
FOUL by MAHER,SELAM 00:32

00:10 MISS LAYUP by HOITINK,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE ==
MISS 3PTR by LOO,JANE 00:04

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Smith College (Mass.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-Oshkosh
09:50 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by VAILE,KAYCE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by VAILE,KAYCE
08:59 MISS JUMPER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by LOO,JANE --
MISS LAYUP by YAMADA ALLY 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDWICK,SARAH
08:30 MISS 3PTR by VAILE,KAYCE
REBOUND DEF by LOO,JANE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA(in the paint) 08:04 32-30 V2
ASSIST by RUFFNER,JESSIE --
07:40 32-33 H1 GOOD 3PTR by POOLE,AVERY
-- ASSIST by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

MISS LAYUP by LOO,JANE 07:15
07:15 BLOCK by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
== REBOUND DEF by VAILE,KAYCE
07:08 MISS LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
= REBOUND OFF by VAILE,KAYCE
07:03 MISS 3PTR by POOLE,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH ==
GOOD 3PTR by LOO,JANE 06:54 35-33 V2
ASSIST by MARTIN,HANNAH ==
06:23 TURNOVER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
06:23 SUB IN by HUML,KATE
06:23 SUB OUT by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH(in the paint) 06:08 37-33 V4
05:51 TURNOVER by VAILE,KAYCE
05:51 FOUL by VAILE,KAYCE
05:37 SUB IN by WIEMAN,MAHRA
05:37 SUB OUT by VAILE,KAYCE
05:25 FOUL by HUML,KATE
05:25 SUB IN by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
05:25 SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY
MISS 3PTR by YAMADA,ALLY 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HUML,KATE
FOUL by RUFFNER,JESSIE 04:54
04:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

04:54 37-34 V3 GOOD FT by WIEMAN,MAHRA
04:54 37-35 V2 GOOD FT by HOITINK,MALLORY
04:51 SUB IN by POOLE,AVERY



MISS JUMPER by YAMADA,ALLY

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE(in the paint)
FOUL by LOO,JANE

GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUFFNER,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by RUFFNER,JESSIE
MISS JUMPER by RUFFNER,JESSIE
REBOUND OFF by ROSA,SOFIA
MISS LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA

FOUL by ROSA,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by LOO,JANE
GOOD LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROSA,SOFIA
MISS JUMPER by RUFFNER,JESSIE

REBOUND DEF by LOO,JANE

GOOD FT by RUFFNER,JESSIE
GOOD FT by RUFFNER,JESSIE
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN
SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM

SUB OUT by MARTIN,HANNAH
SUB OUT by ROSA,SOFIA

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN

VISITORS: Smith College (Mass.)

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

37-38

39-38

39-40
41-40

43-40

44-40
45-40

H1

V1

H1
V1

V3

V4
V5

SUB OUT by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by POOLE,AVERY

GOOD 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
ASSIST by HUML,KATE

GOOD LAYUP by HARDWICK,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by WIEMAN,MAHRA

MISS JUMPER by HUML,KATE

MISS LAYUP by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by WIEMAN,MAHRA

MISS LAYUP by HUML,KATE

FOUL by HARDWICK,SARAH

SUB IN by HOITINK,MALLORY

SUB IN by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH

SUB OUT by HUML,KATE

MISS LAYUP by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

HOME TEAM: UW-Oshkosh

SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by MARTIN,HANNAH
SUB OUT by ROSA,SOFIA

STEAL by RUFFNER,JESSIE

TURNOVER by MAHER,SELAM

MISS LAYUP by YAMADA, ALLY

REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN
SUB IN by MARTIN,HANNAH

SUB OUT by MAHER,SELAM

GOOD JUMPER by LOO,JANE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:53
09:53
09:43
09:42
09:25
09:16
09:15
09:12

08:56
08:39
08:39
08:35

45-42

47-42

V3

V5

SUB IN by HOITINK,MALLORY
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH
TURNOVER by HOITINK,MALLORY

FOUL by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
STEAL by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET

GOOD LAYUP by HOITINK,MALLORY(in the paint)
ASSIST by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET



08:15 MISS JUMPER by HOITINK,MALLORY
REBOUND DEF by LOO,JANE --

GOOD JUMPER by RUFFNER,JESSIE 08:05 49-42 V7
08:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:57 SUB IN by HUML,KATE
07:57 SUB OUT by POOLE,AVERY
07:45 TURNOVER by VAILE,KAYCE
STEAL by MARTIN,HANNAH 07:44
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,HANNAH 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
07:20 MISS LAYUP by HOITINK,MALLORY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:13 FOUL by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
07:13 TURNOVER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
MISS JUMPER by RUFFNER,JESSIE 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HUML,KATE
06:41 TURNOVER by HUML,KATE
SUB IN by ROSA,SOFIA 06:41
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN 06:41
TURNOVER by RUFFNER,JESSIE 06:22
06:07 MISS 3PTR by HUML,KATE

REBOUND DEF by LOO,JANE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSA,SOFIA(in the paint) 05:55 51-42 V9
ASSIST by MARTIN,HANNAH --
05:36 51-45 V6 GOOD 3PTR by HOITINK,MALLORY
-- ASSIST by HUML,KATE

05:16 FOUL by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
GOOD FT by RUFFNER,JESSIE 05:16 52-45 V7
GOOD FT by RUFFNER,JESSIE 05:16 53-45 V38
FOUL by MARTIN,HANNAH 05:00

04:57 53-48 V5 GOOD 3PTR by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
-- ASSIST by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
GOOD JUMPER by LOO,JANE 04:25 55-48 V7
04:08 55-51 V4 GOOD 3PTR by HUML,KATE
== ASSIST by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE(in the paint) 03:46 57-51 V6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:43
FOUL by MARTIN,HANNAH 03:35

03:23 57-53 V4 GOOD LAYUP by HUML,KATE(in the paint)
TURNOVER by RUFFNER,JESSIE 03:18

03:14 MISS 3PTR by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE 02:51
REBOUND OFF by ROSA,SOFIA --
TURNOVER by ROSA,SOFIA 02:47

02:46 STEAL by VAILE,KAYCE

02:40 MISS JUMPER by HUML,KATE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,HANNAH --
GOOD JUMPER by LOO,JANE 02:13 59-53 V6

01:50 59-55 V4 GOOD JUMPER by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by RUFFNER,JESSIE 01:18

01:18 BLOCK by HOITINK,MALLORY

= REBOUND DEF by OSTERMAN,KENNEDY

FOUL by ROSA,SOFIA 01:04

01:04 59-56 V 3 GOOD FT by VAILE,KAYCE
01:04 59-57 V2 GOOD FT by VAILE,KAYCE

01:04 SUB IN by HARDWICK,SARAH
01:04 SUB OUT by HOITINK,MALLORY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:47
MISS 3PTR by RUFFNER,JESSIE 00:34

== REBOUND DEF by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET
TURNOVER by TEAM 00:27



SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN
SUB OUT by ROSA,SOFIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ROSA,SOFIA

SUB IN by MAHER,SELAM

SUB OUT by LOO,JANE

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JAZMYN

GOOD LAYUP by RUFFNER,JESSIE(in the paint)

FOUL by LOO,JANE

REBOUND DEF by YAMADA,ALLY

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

27
27
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
07
06
06
06
03
03

59-59

61-59

V2

GOOD JUMPER by HUML,KATE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by HOITINK,MALLORY
SUB OUT by HARDWICK,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by FROEHLKE,BRIDGET



